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Akzo Nobel NV is a holding company, which engages in the manufacture and sale of coating and paint products. engages in the
production and marketing of paints and coatings. It operates through the following segments: Decorative Paintings, Performance
Paintings, and Corporate and Others. The Decorative Paints segment manufactures and supplies a range of interior and exterior
decoration and protection products for professional and do-it-yourself markets. The Performance Coatings segment produces
automotive and aerospace; industrial; marine and protective; and powder coatings. The company was founded in 1792 and is

headquartered in Amsterdam, Netherlands.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

Company report: AKZO NOBEL N.V.

2023
Assets Liabilities and equity
6,044,000,000
85,000,000
8,860,000,000
4,546,000,000
1,513,000,000
496,000,000
5,706,000,000
4,652,000,000
88,000,000
14,904,000,000 14,904,000,000

2022
Assets Liabilities and equity
6,244,000,000
87,000,000
8,842,000,000
4,548,000,000
1,450,000,000
554,000,000
5,746,000,000
4,792,000,000
0
15,086,000,000 15,086,000,000
2023
IFRS
35,200
32.00%
212.45%
2023
39.10%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity

5,348,000,000

8,941,000,000

1,205,000,000

14,289,000,000

2022
IFRS
35,200
31.57%
216.73%

2022
36.64%

91,000,000
5,636,000,000
812,000,000
4,869,000,000
3,784,000,000

0
14,289,000,000

2021
IFRS
32,800
40.92%
144.38%

2021
22.80%
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AKZO NOBEL N.V.
ISIN: NL0013267909  WKN: 956907

Income statement

Asset Class: Stock

2023
Turnover 10,668,000,000
Net income 447,000,000
EBIT 880,000,000
Operating income before taxes 757,000,000
Cash Flow 1,210,000,000
Net interest income -123,000,000
Research and development expenses 251,000,000
Income taxes 296,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other 27,000,000
Revenues per employee 303,068

Board of Directors

Beschier Jacob Noteboom

Chairman of Supervisory Board

2022
10,846,000,000
362,000,000
661,000,000
584,000,000
291,000,000
-77,000,000
241,000,000
214,000,000
18,000,000
308,125

Members of Management Board

Grégoire Poux-Guilaume

Byron Grote

Dick M. Sluimers

Ester Baiget

Hans van Bylen

Jaska Marianne de Bakker
Karen-Marie Katholm
Patrick Thomas

Ute Wolf

Wouter Albert Kolk

Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
Member of Supervisory Board
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Armand Sohet
Charlotte van Meer
Daniel Campos
Jan-Piet van Kesteren
Karen-Marie Katholm
Maarten De Vries
Patrick Bourguignon

Chairman of Managing Board

Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
9,587,000,000
823,000,000
1,141,000,000
1,079,000,000
615,000,000
-62,000,000
213,000,000
246,000,000
26,000,000
292,287
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