## **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**

ISIN: NL0013267909 WKN: 956907 Asset Class: Stock



#### **Company Profile**

Akzo Nobel NV is a holding company, which engages in the manufacture and sale of coating and paint products. engages in the production and marketing of paints and coatings. It operates through the following segments: Decorative Paintings, Performance Paintings, and Corporate and Others. The Decorative Paints segment manufactures and supplies a range of interior and exterior decoration and protection products for professional and do-it-yourself markets. The Performance Coatings segment produces automotive and aerospace; industrial; marine and protective; and powder coatings. The company was founded in 1792 and is headquartered in Amsterdam, Netherlands.

## Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2023		2022		2021	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	6,044,000,000		6,244,000,000		5,348,000,000	
Common stock capital		85,000,000		87,000,000		91,000,000
Fixed assets	8,860,000,000		8,842,000,000		8,941,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		4,546,000,000		4,548,000,000		5,636,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	1,513,000,000		1,450,000,000		1,205,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		496,000,000		554,000,000		812,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		5,706,000,000		5,746,000,000		4,869,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		4,652,000,000		4,792,000,000		3,784,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		88,000,000		0		0
Total assets	14,904,000,000	14,904,000,000	15,086,000,000	15,086,000,000	14,289,000,000	14,289,000,000

Bal				- 4	
Rai	ıan	CO	n	ΛT	ΔC

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	IFRS	IFRS	IFRS
Employees	35,200	35,200	32,800
Equity ratio	32.00%	31.57%	40.92%
Debt-equity ratio	212.45%	216.73%	144.38%

### **Others**

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	39.10%	36.64%	22.80%

# **AKZO NOBEL N.V.**

ISIN: NL0013267909 WKN: 956907 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	10,668,000,000	10,846,000,000	9,587,000,000
Net income	447,000,000	362,000,000	823,000,000
EBIT	880,000,000	661,000,000	1,141,000,000
Operating income before taxes	757,000,000	584,000,000	1,079,000,000
Cash Flow	1,210,000,000	291,000,000	615,000,000
Net interest income	-123,000,000	-77,000,000	-62,000,000
Research and development expenses	251,000,000	241,000,000	213,000,000
Income taxes	296,000,000	214,000,000	246,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	27,000,000	18,000,000	26,000,000
Revenues per employee	303,068	308,125	292,287

<b>Board of Directors</b>	
Beschier Jacob Noteboom	Chairman of Supervisory Board
Byron Grote	Member of Supervisory Board
Dick M. Sluimers	Member of Supervisory Board
Ester Baiget	Member of Supervisory Board
Hans van Bylen	Member of Supervisory Board
Jaska Marianne de Bakker	Member of Supervisory Board
Karen-Marie Katholm	Member of Supervisory Board
Patrick Thomas	Member of Supervisory Board
Ute Wolf	Member of Supervisory Board
Wouter Albert Kolk	Member of Supervisory Board

Members of Management Board			
Grégoire Poux-Guilaume	Chairman of Managing Board		
Armand Sohet	Member of Executive Committee		
Charlotte van Meer	Member of Executive Committee		
Daniel Campos	Member of Executive Committee		
Jan-Piet van Kesteren	Member of Executive Committee		
Karen-Marie Katholm	Member of Executive Committee		
Maarten De Vries	Member of Executive Committee		
Patrick Bourguignon	Member of Executive Committee		